ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. Affymax Three	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595	Patent and Trademark Office
	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	ATENTS ONLY
<u>CERTIFICATION O</u>	OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION We do she Potent and Trademark Office Assignment
I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimil	le transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Assignment on Jug 12 by Marilyn Eldridge
Branch at (703) 300-3993 (Midridge -
·- /	
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ics)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Affymax, Inc.	SmithKline Beecham Corporation
4001 Miranda Avenue	One Franklin Plaza
Palo Alto, California 94304 USA	Philadelphia, PA 19103
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	United States of America
[] yes [X] no	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?0
	[] yes [X] no
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	<u> </u>
"	
[X] Assignment, please record and return	[] Merger [] Change of Name
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Marie
[] Other Execution date of	f Assignment: September 15, 2003
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Add	
4. Application number(s) of parent number (v)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/178,723 filed 10/26/1998, 08/994,802 filed	•
12/19/1997, 09/216,093 filed 12/18/1998,	
09/457,930 filed 12/8/1999, 09/656,097 filed 9/6/2000, 60/145,830 filed 7/27/1999, 09/629,248	
filed 7/27/2000 08/937,139 filed 9/24/1997,	
09/508,612 filed 5/2/2000, 09/038,723 filed	
3/10/1998, 60/106,007 filed 10/28/1998,	
00/411 751 53 -4 10/4/1000	the everytion date of the application is
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 11.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should	O. Total homes of apparent
be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R., 3.41) <u>\$440.00</u>
	d d account No. 07-1392
David J. Levy	8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. <u>07-1392</u> .
GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property-MAI-B475	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees
Five Moore Drive	lunder 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or
P.O. Box 13398	credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 07-1392.
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3398	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	1401 00D x1115 5x-102
9. Statement and Signature.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true dias correct and any mineral
of the original document.	Bennett 12 Aug 04
Virginia C. Bennett	Bennett 12 Aug 04 Date
l n − N − 27 000 Si 9ee thur	'E
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, AFFYMAX, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 4001 Miranda Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, USA, hereby assigns to SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a company incorporated in Pennsylvania whose registered address is One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of Appendix D attached hereto, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the United States Patent Laws, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to it, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

1345056

F	'naí	C:	n

	- · · · · ·
WITNESS my hand at	California
this 15 day of September	2003.
this 13 day of 32 632	
	100
•	Affymax, Intel
	Arrymax, ma
	by: Tracy J. Dunn Vice President, Intellectual Property
STATE OF <u>Cajifornia</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>) SS	· ·
On Sept 15, 2003 before me, Chr.	istine 5. Vickers, personally appeared
Flacy J. 194	
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to ad to the within instrument and acknowledged to me eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ń
	Miretine & Hikory
AUDIOTINE & MAYEDO	Notes: Public in and for said County and State

Appendix D

· NO. 4622 P. 4

∠tember 16, 2003

Cases Assigned to Glaxo

se Number Relationship)	Country	Title	Filing Date	Patent/Appl. Serial Number
AFFY-2038-DIV1 (DIV)	USA	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS	8/29/1997	08/920,965
AFFY-2038-CIP1 (CIP)	USA	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS	10/10/1997	08/947,476
AFFY-2038-CIP2 (CIP)	USA	SYSTEM AND METHODS I OR PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS	4/10/1998	09/058,971
FFY-2038-UTL1-EUROPE (EUROPE)	EUROPE	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS	10/22/1997	97948777.4
FFY-2038-UTL1-PCT (PCT)	PCT	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS	10/23/1997	PCT/EP97/05827
AFFY-2046-UTL1 (US PARENT)	USA	ARENE-TRANSITION METAL LINKERS FOR SOLID PHASE SYNTHESIS	5/22/1997	08/861,954
AFFY-2049-UTL1 (US PARENT)	USA	SPLIT MULTI-WELL PLATE AND METHODS	10/28/1997	08/959,434
FFY-2049-CONI (CONT)	USA	MULTI-WELL SINGLE- MEMBRANE PERMEATION DEVICE AND METHODS	10/26/1998	09/178,723
FFY-2049-UTL1-PCT (PCT)	PCT	SPLIT MULTI-WELL PLATE AND METHODS	10/27/1998	PCT/US98/22750
FFY-2049-UTL1-EUROPE (EUROPE)	EUROPE	SPLIT MULTI-WELL PLATE AND METHODS	10/27/1998	98945243.4
AFFY-2056-UTL1 (US PARENT)	USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOLID-PHASE PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF A COMBINATORIAL COLLECTION OF COMPOUNDS	12/19/ 199 7	08/994,802
AFFY-2056-UTL1-PCT (PCT)	PCT	SOLID PHASE PARALLEL SYNTHESIS SYSTEMS AND METHODS	12/17/1998	PCT/US98/26914
		4		

Ī

Appendix D Cases Assigned to Glaxo

Date:	September	16,	2003	
-------	-----------	-----	------	--

Date: September 16, 2003				Patent/Appl. Serial Number
Case Number (Relationship)	Country	Title	Filing Date	
AFFY-2056-UTL1-EUROPE (EUROPE)	EUROPE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOLID-PHASE PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF A COMBINATORIAL COLLECTION OF COMPOUNDS	12/1 7 /1998	98964065
AFFY-2056-CIP1 (CIP)	USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOLID-PHASE PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF A COMBINATORIAL COLLECTION OF COMPOUNDS	12/18/1998	09/216,093
AFFY-2056-CIP3 (CIP)	USA	NOVEL SUPPORT FOR SOLID PHASE SYNTHESIS	12/8/1999	09/457,930
AFFY-2056-CIP3-PCT (PCT)	PCT	NOVEL SUPPORT FOR SOLID PHASE SYNTHESIS	12/6/2000	PCT/US00/33202
AFFY-2056-CON1 (CONT)	USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOLID-PHASE PARALLEL SYNTHESIS OF A COMBINATORIAL COLLECTION OF COMPOUNDS	9/6/2000	09/656,097
AFFY-2060-PRV (US PROVISIONAL)	USA	AGONISTS OF FOLLICLE STIMULATING HORMONE ACTIVITY	7/27/1999	60/145,830
AFFY-2060-UTL1 (PROV CONV)	USA	AGONISTS OF FOLLICLE STIMULATING HORMONE ACTIVITY	7/27/2000	09/629,248
AFFY-2060-UTL1-PCT (PCI) PCT	AGONISTS OF FOLLICLE STIMULATING HORMONE ACTIVITY	7/24/2001	PCT/US01/23395
AFFY-2061-UTL1 (US PARENT)	USA	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HANDLING AND MANIPULATING MULTI-WELL PLATES	9/24/1997	08/937,139
AFFY-2061-UTLI-EUROPE (EUROPE)	EUROPE	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HANDLING AND MANIPULATING MULTI-WELL PLATES		1018020

5

Appendix D Cases Assigned to Glaxo

Date: September 16, 2003

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

Case Number		; ;		Patent/Appl. Serial Number
(Relationship)	Country	Title	Filing Date	
AFFY-2061-UTL1-PCT (PCT)	РСТ	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HANDLING AND MANIPULATING MULTI-WELL PLATES	9/22/1998	PCT/EP98/05994
AFFY-2061-UTL2 (US PARENT)	USA	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING AND TRANSFERRING BEADS	5/2/2000	09/508,612
AFFY-2062-UTLI (US PARENT)	USA	DOUBLY TELECENTRIC LENS AND IMAGING SYSTEM FOR MULTIWELL PLATES	3/10/1998	09/038,723
AFFY-2069-PRV (US PROVISIONAL)	USA	PHARMACOPHORE FINGERPRINTING IN QSAR	10/28/1998	60/106,007
AFFY-2069-UTL1 (PROV CONV)	USA	PHARMACOPHORE FINGERPRINTING IN QSAR	10/4/1999	09/411,751
APFY-2069-UTL1-PCT (PCT)	PCT	PHARMACOPHORE FINGERPRINTING IN QSAR	10/27/1999	PCT/US99/25460
AFFY-2069-UTL1- AUSTRALIA (AUSTRALIA)	AUSTRALIA	PHARMACOPHORE FINGERPRINTING IN QSAR	10/27/1999	1331700
AFFY-2069-UTL1-CANADA (CANADA)	CANADA	PHARMACOPHORE FINGERPRINTING IN QSAR	10/27/1999	2,346,235
AFFY-2069-UTL1-EUROPE (EUROPE)	EUROPE	PHARMACOPHORE FINGERPRINTING IN QSAR	10/27/1999	99956785.2
AFFY-2069-UTL1-JAPAN (JAPAN)	JAPAN	PHARMACOPHORE FINGERPRINTING IN QSAR	10/27/1999	2000-578631
AFFY-2072-PRV (US PROVISIONAL)	USA	NOVEL BICYCLIC AND TRICYCLIC PYRROLIDINE DERIVATIVES AS GNRH ANTAGONISTS	8/4/1999	60/147,223
AFFY-2072-UTL (PROV CONV)	USA	NOVEL BICYCLIC AND TRICYCLIC PYRROLIDINE DERIVATIVES AS GNRH ANTAGONISTS	8/4/2000	09/633,025

6